## N.B: Howrah Telecom will please take n/a for SI. No. 04

Government of West Bengal Office of the Commissioner of Police, Howrah, 28, Nityadhan Mukherjee Road, Howrah-711 101.

Memo. No. 3957-E

Date.11.08.2023

## TENDER INVITING NOTICE

The Commissioner of Police Howrah invites e-Tender for Hiring of 01 Wooden Motor Launch for patrolling in the concerned riverine jurisdiction under Howrah Police Commissionerate. All interested parties are requested to visit e-portal for Tender ID NO. 2023\_HPC\_556541\_1.

Sd/-11.08.2023 Dy. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah

Memo. No. 3957/1(1)-E

Date. 11.08.2023

Copy Forwarded to:

The Inspector General of Police (O), West Bengal, Bhabani Bhawan, Alipore,Kolkata-27 for kind information and for kind direction to arrange to display on Notice Board and website.

Sd/-11.08.2023 Dy. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah

Date. 11.08.2023

Memo No. 3957/1/1(6)-E

Copy to:-

- 1. The District Magistrate, Howrah.
- 2. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, Howrah.
- 3. The Commissioner, Howrah Municipal Corporation, Howrah.
- 4. All CsP/ SsP/ COs/SsRP of West Bengal.
- 5. The O/C CCRB HPC, for display in the website of HPC.
- 6. Notice Board.

-for information. They are requested to display the tender notice on their Notice Board and in official website.

Sd/-11.08.2023 Dy. Commissioner of Police (HQ) Howrah